TVS Diode Array
General Purpose Surge Protection - SP1124T
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/25/21
Description
Applications
This TVS diode is fabricated in a  proprietary silicon

e 1.10 BSC
h 0.15 0.20 0.25
Part Numbering SystemPart Marking System
1124T 01 T G– USP
Voltage
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
U: 1.6x1.0mm DFN
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)AGK*
Date Code
Assembly SitePart Code
Part Code :
Pin1
AG = SP1124T-01UTG
TVS Diode Array
General Purpose Surge Protection - SP1124T
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/25/21
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification
User Feeding Direction
Pin 1 Location
A0T
MAX5°
B
0
K0
T
P0 P2
P1
E
F W
Symbol Millimeters
A0 1.15 +/- 0.05
B0 1.75 +/- 0.05
K0 0.63 +/- 0.05
P0 4.00 +/- 0.10
P1 4.00 +/- 0.10
P2 2.00 +/- 0.05
T 0.20 +/- 0.05
E 1.75 +/- 0.10
F 3.50 +/- 0.05
D0 1.55 +/- 0.10
D1 0.05 +0.10
W 8.00 +0.20/- 0.10
8.4mm
180mm
14.4mm
13mm
60mm
ACCESS HOLE
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own
applications.  Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.